

Project: ON-CALL CONCRETE REPAIRS
Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JACOB MARAS
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 249,932.00
 Budget: \$ 3,078,268.51
 Letting Date: 03/03/16
 Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting Corporation
 Bidder: Corporation
 2208 W. 50th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Big Al's Contracting, Inc.
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
 1605 E. Cedar Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57103
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1		SPECIAL MOBILIZATION PER LOCATION	EA	46	950.00	\$ 43,700.00	920.00	\$ 42,320.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	376	7.70	\$ 2,895.20	9.00	\$ 3,384.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	207	11.80	\$ 2,442.60	6.00	\$ 1,242.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	482	22.55	\$ 10,869.10	13.50	\$ 6,507.00
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	128	14.50	\$ 1,856.00	9.50	\$ 1,216.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	194	10.50	\$ 2,037.00	7.50	\$ 1,455.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1166	3.95	\$ 4,605.70	4.50	\$ 5,247.00
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	1854	7.60	\$ 14,090.40	7.00	\$ 12,978.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	174	11.95	\$ 2,079.30	15.00	\$ 2,610.00
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	4	110.00	\$ 440.00	50.00	\$ 200.00
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	12	77.00	\$ 924.00	60.00	\$ 720.00
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	352	19.70	\$ 6,934.40	17.50	\$ 6,160.00
13	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	128	46.90	\$ 6,003.20	54.60	\$ 6,988.80
14	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	82	71.60	\$ 5,871.20	78.00	\$ 6,396.00
15	380.44070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	53	92.00	\$ 4,876.00	110.00	\$ 5,830.00
16	380.5030	NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	222	165.00	\$ 36,630.00	185.00	\$ 41,070.00
17	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	360	15.35	\$ 5,526.00	17.00	\$ 6,120.00
18	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	173	69.65	\$ 12,049.45	65.00	\$ 11,245.00
19		SPECIAL FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	SY	7	146.00	\$ 1,022.00	135.00	\$ 945.00
20		SPECIAL REPAIR 1-6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	14	57.45	\$ 804.30	60.00	\$ 840.00
21		SPECIAL REPAIR OVER 6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	240	28.55	\$ 6,852.00	45.00	\$ 10,800.00
22		SPECIAL REPAIR 1-6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	9	78.95	\$ 710.55	85.00	\$ 765.00
23		SPECIAL REPAIR OVER 6"	LF	91	39.40	\$ 3,585.40	59.50	\$ 5,414.50
24	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SF	163	6.00	\$ 978.00	9.50	\$ 1,548.50
25	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" 5" COLORED AND PATTERNEED CONCRETE	SF	1740	6.65	\$ 11,571.00	10.50	\$ 18,270.00
26	651.0450	SIDEWALK	SF	23	31.60	\$ 726.80	20.00	\$ 460.00
27		SPECIAL 6" STAMPED MEDIAN COLORED CONCRETE	SF	23	34.95	\$ 803.85	25.00	\$ 575.00
28	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	37	42.40	\$ 1,568.80	60.00	\$ 2,220.00
29	730.0301	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	4	27.50	\$ 110.00	35.00	\$ 140.00
30	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	4	5.50	\$ 22.00	20.00	\$ 80.00
31	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	73	3.30	\$ 240.90	5.00	\$ 365.00
32	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.03	5,500.00	\$ 165.00	7,000.00	\$ 210.00
33	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	45	65.00	\$ 2,925.00	75.00	\$ 3,375.00
34	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	12800	0.17	\$ 2,176.00	0.25	\$ 3,200.00
35		SPECIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC. PER LOCATION	EA	46	595.00	\$ 27,370.00	525.00	\$ 24,150.00
36	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WRNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	DAY	24	22.00	\$ 528.00	22.00	\$ 528.00
37		SPECIAL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD	DAY	79	71.50	\$ 5,648.50	72.00	\$ 5,688.00
38		SPECIAL PARKING METER BAG	EA	9	33.90	\$ 305.10	35.00	\$ 315.00
39	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	150.00	\$ 150.00	250.00	\$ 250.00
40	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	2	250.00	\$ 500.00	150.00	\$ 300.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$232,592.75	Total Bid	\$242,127.80
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------